

ITEM NO.22

Court No.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19088/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2011 in SA No.
947/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KULWANT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEERAJ PAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Avinish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No stay.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent no. 1. Counter affidavit shall be filed within
four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, could be filed within
four weeks thereafter.

In that view of the matter, notice shall be issued to the
remaining respondents by registered post with acknowledgment
due.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master