

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19088/2011

KULWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEERAJ PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that registry is functioning in a purely technical manner. Order dated 19.1.2012 specifically states that matter is to be listed on 15.3.2012 only if notices are issued. In the present case petitioner has filed an application on 2.3.2012 to withdraw the SLP and office report confirms that such application is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. In that case, there is no need or sense to list the matter before this Court.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj