

è  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19088/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 25/05/2011 in SA No.947/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KULWANT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEERAJ PAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Muztaba, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Muztaba, Adv.  
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to withdraw this special  
leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|